The Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings. The
exposure of the Company's borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows :

Percentage PercentageBalance Balance

st31  March,2021

st31  March,2021

st31  March,2020

st31  March,2020

Particulars

Particulars

Floating Rate Borrowings (Includes Current Maturities)

Fixed Rate Borrowings (Includes Current Maturities)

Total

Interest rate sensitivity:

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on exposure to interest rates for term loans and debentures at the
end of the reporting period and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
throughout the reporting period in case of term loans and debentures that have floating rates.

If the interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower and all the other variables were held constant, the effect on Interest
expense for the respective financial years and consequent effect on Company's profit in that financial year would have been as
below:

 50 bps increase  50 bps decrease  50 bps increase  50 bps decrease

 (+) ̀  5.33  (-) ̀  5.33  (+) ̀  7.82  (-) ̀  7.82

 (-) ̀  5.33  (+) ̀  5.33  (-) ̀  7.82  (+) ̀  7.82

Interest expense on loan

Effect on profit before tax

40% 24%

60% 76%

712.74

1,065.67

1,778.41

498.74

1,575.10

2,073.84

95

st21  Annual Report 2020-21

BO
A

RD
’S

 R
EP

O
RT

FI
N

A
N

CI
A

LS
N

O
TI

CE

Financials

st31  March,2021 st31  March,2020

Trade Receivables

Loans

Other Financial Assets

Unbilled Revenue

Total

Refer Note 13 for credit risk and other information in respect of trade receivables. Other receivables as stated above are due from
the parties under normal course of the business and as such the Company believes exposure to credit risk to be minimal.

Liquidity risk is the risk that the company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligation, associated with financial liabilities that
are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.